A Royalist Bye Train for Prince Rupert at Towcester

Brasse Ordnnce mounted with yre Equipage vizt
2

6lb Peeces
Fawcons

Round shott of lron for
61b Peeces
Fawcons

13 November 1643

10 Horses
2 8 Horses

80
80

Cases of Tynn and Wood with Muskett shott for

6lb Peeces
Fawcons

Powder

Match

Canvar

Gynn furnished
Mytch

Muskett shott
Cartredges filled
Horse shooes
Horse shhoe Nailes
Cloutes

Cloute Nailes
Linch Pinns

Fore lockeues
Spare Extrees

Munition for ye Foote
Powder

Match

Muskett shott

Officers and Ministers

Gent of Thordnnce

Conductors 2

Henry Chapplin for ye Trayne
Wm Sheldin for ye Munition

Gunners 6

Edw Shakerly
John Child
Benedict Smyth
Peter Cradocke
Oliver Baker
Robert Cammell

John Younger
John Bennefeild
Hammond Hall

Leivetennt of ye Pyoneers

Public Records Office W.0.55 459

20

nl

5 cwt wg
dj cwt

6 ells
1

1

1 cwt
12

120
840

12
60

6 pre
12

4 Total 2 Carts 10 Horses

15 cwt
20 cwt 6 Waggons 30 Horses
20 cwt

dd to each of those men one sword & a Belt

dd to each of them a sword & belt



